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EVENT 701 Boys Open 200m Breaststroke         

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Samuel Briscoe 9 Wigan   3:33.27     -  1:43.25  2:39.79 
2. Matthew Gregory 9 Ather & Leig   3:35.39        50.76  1:46.09  2:43.12 
3. Jacob Taylforth 9 Colne   3:39.59        52.52  1:48.65  2:47.32 
4. Luke Boardman 9 Everton   3:52.90        56.06  1:54.94  2:53.63 
5. William Whittingham 9 Southport   3:57.29        55.46  1:55.84  2:57.73 
6. Malachy Duffin 9 Lancaster   3:59.05     -  1:58.53  3:01.06 
7. Connor Sisson 9 Carnforth   4:02.78     -  2:01.16 - 
8. Edward Whittingham 9 Southport   4:03.08        58.70  2:00.63  3:04.32 
9. Samuel Walton 9 Chorley Marl   4:06.35        53.99  2:00.22  3:06.28 
10. Isaac Brennand 9 Chorley Marl   4:06.97        54.66  2:00.43  3:04.47 
11. Luke Black 9 Blackpool Aq   4:08.11        55.73  2:00.82  3:07.22 
12. Kayden Healey 9 Chorley Marl   4:13.14        56.39  2:00.75  3:07.35 
13. Charles Moore 9 Carnforth   4:14.15        56.60  2:02.37  3:08.94 
  Benjamin Havers-Strong 9 Colne  DNC        

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Nathan Smith 10 Preston   3:03.69        43.69  1:32.07  2:19.88 
2. Daniel Holmes 10 Preston   3:29.17        48.72  1:42.44  2:38.81 
3. Aiden Moore 10 Leyland Barr   3:31.43     -  1:41.19  2:36.85 
4. Benjamin Makin 10 Pioneer 79   3:34.71        50.30  1:44.16  2:41.41 
5. Luke Adams 10 Co Salford   3:35.11        50.43  1:45.20  2:40.76 
6. Finley Johnson 10 Co Salford   3:36.60        50.54  1:46.71  2:42.52 
7. Lewis Morgan 10 Southport   3:37.13        49.41  1:45.23  2:42.25 
8. Joshua Howlett 10 Blackpool Aq   3:37.84        51.86  1:47.61  2:44.36 
9. Samuel Clarke 10 Everton   3:41.72        52.19  1:49.31  2:44.74 
10. Bradley Fairchild 10 Southport   3:43.95        53.60  1:49.80  2:47.99 
11. Alexander Dillon 10 Southport   3:46.67        52.49  1:52.87  2:52.74 
12. Harry Shaw 10 Lancaster   3:46.71        53.10  1:52.01 - 
13. Luke Hoey 10 Co Salford   3:51.51        51.08  1:51.87  2:56.06 
14. Luka Hyam 10 Chorley Marl   3:52.00        52.87  1:51.74  2:52.68 
15. William Naylor 10 Blackpool Aq   3:53.98        57.15  1:57.39  2:57.54 
16. Harvey King 10 Preston   3:55.77        53.90  1:53.12  2:55.64 
  Thomas Baynes 10 Preston  DNC        
  Harry Robinson 10 Preston  DQ ST-        

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Jack Howard 11 Preston   3:04.26        44.92  1:31.41  2:19.58 
2. Ben McEvoy 11 Co Salford   3:14.90        45.47  1:34.63  2:25.84 
3. Ben Smith 11 Crosby   3:18.91        46.54  1:37.41  2:29.18 
4. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford   3:19.91     -  1:35.75  2:28.73 
5. Connor Roberts 11 Pioneer 79   3:22.54        45.52  1:37.17  2:30.20 
6. Charles Harding 11 Aquabears   3:24.39        47.12  1:37.87  2:32.05 
7. Ethan Skeggs 11 Bridgefield   3:25.23        47.50  1:39.49  2:32.89 
8. Joseph Niven 11 Southport   3:26.09        45.89  1:37.80  2:32.70 
9. Samuel Secker 11 Blackpool Aq   3:27.18     - -  2:36.75 
10. Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   3:29.57        48.34  1:44.13  2:36.98 
11. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe   3:31.83        48.71  1:44.03  2:38.95 
12. Connor Stevens 11 Chorley Marl   3:33.17        49.98  1:45.69  2:40.83 
13. Jack Vincent 11 Southport   3:34.01        52.32  1:47.57  2:42.81 
14. Kian Horan 11 Blackpool Aq   3:34.14        50.04  1:44.27  2:39.68 
15. Christopher Lockett 11 Co Salford   3:34.64        48.13  1:42.27  2:39.27 
16. Adam Baker 11 Aquabears   3:35.49        50.60  1:45.06  2:41.15 
17. Callan Sharples 11 Chorley Marl   3:37.39     -  1:45.05 - 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Kenan Yeung 12 Preston   2:51.23        39.23  1:23.86  2:08.86 
2. James Parker 12 Preston   2:51.64        39.82  1:23.33  2:09.28 
3. Elliot Norman 12 Burnley Aqua   2:59.92        41.77  1:27.04  2:14.41 
4. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport   3:04.41        42.72  1:29.25  2:17.20 
5. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford   3:05.72        42.72  1:31.56  2:20.96 
6. Niall Dunn 12 Aquabears   3:06.52        42.97  1:29.66  2:18.64 
7. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle   3:08.71        42.40  1:29.92  2:20.12 
8. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro   3:10.86        43.72  1:32.93 - 
9. Samuel Caton 12 Garston   3:11.51        45.25  1:33.25  2:23.02 
10. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   3:13.77        44.65  1:33.95  2:24.23 
11. Matthew Johnson 12 Crosby   3:13.96        45.37  1:34.56  2:25.63 
12. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   3:19.50        44.88  1:35.04 - 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Thomas Clifton 13 Blackpool Aq   2:46.31        37.42  1:20.41  2:04.00 
2. Oliver Mort 13 Wigan BEST   2:49.92        37.94  1:20.92  2:06.57 
3. Solomon Mhar 13 SwimTrafford   2:52.62        39.93  1:23.78  2:07.65 
4. Matthew Monks 13 Preston   2:54.31        38.80  1:22.78  2:08.94 
5. Matthew Sharpe 13 Pioneer 79   2:55.46        39.33  1:25.09  2:10.37 
6. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   2:56.07        40.85  1:26.28  2:12.13 
7. Nathaniel Ball 13 Southport   2:56.60        39.95  1:26.26  2:12.63 
8. Joseph Murray 13 Pioneer 79   2:56.78        40.65  1:24.73  2:11.60 
9. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   3:01.05        42.23  1:28.77  2:15.31 
10. Harley Beentjes 13 Wigan BEST   3:01.60        40.28  1:26.72  2:14.49 
11. Finley Hampson 13 Prescot   3:01.92        41.16  1:27.20  2:15.07 
12. Bradley Sharples 13 Fleetwood   3:05.11        41.43  1:29.38  2:19.67 
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Joshua Thompson 14 Carnforth   2:36.74        35.68  1:15.40  1:57.25 
2. Andrew Davison 14 Preston   2:37.01        34.87  1:15.45  1:56.70 
3. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   2:42.18        37.77  1:19.58  2:01.92 
4. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth   2:42.61        36.78  1:17.51  2:01.62 
5. Thomas Birtles 14 Southport   2:43.43        37.12  1:18.71  2:00.79 
6. Ciaran Conway 14 SwimTrafford   2:47.66        37.72  1:20.67  2:05.73 
7. Thomas Haslam 14 Co Salford   2:51.91        38.52  1:22.57  2:07.68 
8. James Oxborrow 14 Bolton Metro   3:02.94        41.09  1:27.16  2:16.16 
9. Matthew Lamb 14 Prescot   3:03.75        38.99  1:24.43  2:13.23 
  Thomas Broadfoot 14 SwimTrafford  DNC        

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Ross Rutherford 15 LiverpoolPen   2:41.04        36.09  1:17.74  2:00.82 
2. Kieran Fletcher 15 Co Manch Aq   2:47.64        37.02  1:19.35  2:04.23 
3. James Highcock 15 Bolton Metro   2:49.89        38.04  1:20.93  2:05.11 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Lucas Arrona 16 Wigan BEST   2:37.00        35.29  1:15.41  1:56.02 
2. Anthony West 16 LiverpoolPen   2:42.15        37.66  1:19.26  2:01.69 
3. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq   2:48.51        39.06  1:23.26  2:06.30 
4. Ilya Szkwarok 16 SwimTrafford   2:49.64        38.76  1:21.05  2:05.19 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Joshua Thompson 14 Carnforth   2:36.74        35.68  1:15.40  1:57.25 
2. Dean Heaps 20 Preston   2:36.82        35.79  1:15.50  1:55.99 
3. Lucas Arrona 16 Wigan BEST   2:37.00        35.29  1:15.41  1:56.02 
4. Andrew Davison 14 Preston   2:37.01        34.87  1:15.45  1:56.70 
5. Jack Hedges 17 Co Manch Aq   2:37.27        36.34  1:16.13  1:57.47 
6. Ross Rutherford 15 LiverpoolPen   2:41.04        36.09  1:17.74  2:00.82 
7. Anthony West 16 LiverpoolPen   2:42.15        37.66  1:19.26  2:01.69 
8. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   2:42.18        37.77  1:19.58  2:01.92 
9. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth   2:42.61        36.78  1:17.51  2:01.62 
10. James Simpson 17 SwimTrafford   2:43.13        36.29  1:17.75  2:00.10 
11. Thomas Birtles 14 Southport   2:43.43        37.12  1:18.71  2:00.79 
12. Thomas Clifton 13 Blackpool Aq   2:46.31        37.42  1:20.41  2:04.00 
13. Kieran Fletcher 15 Co Manch Aq   2:47.64        37.02  1:19.35  2:04.23 
14. Ciaran Conway 14 SwimTrafford   2:47.66        37.72  1:20.67  2:05.73 
15. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq   2:48.51        39.06  1:23.26  2:06.30 
16. Ilya Szkwarok 16 SwimTrafford   2:49.64        38.76  1:21.05  2:05.19 
17. James Highcock 15 Bolton Metro   2:49.89        38.04  1:20.93  2:05.11 
18. Oliver Mort 13 Wigan BEST   2:49.92        37.94  1:20.92  2:06.57 
19. Oliver McMurdo 17 Blackpool Aq   2:50.35        37.13  1:20.66  2:05.30 
20. Kenan Yeung 12 Preston   2:51.23        39.23  1:23.86  2:08.86 
21. James Parker 12 Preston   2:51.64        39.82  1:23.33  2:09.28 
22. Thomas Haslam 14 Co Salford   2:51.91        38.52  1:22.57  2:07.68 
23. Solomon Mhar 13 SwimTrafford   2:52.62        39.93  1:23.78  2:07.65 
24. Matthew Monks 13 Preston   2:54.31        38.80  1:22.78  2:08.94 
25. Matthew Sharpe 13 Pioneer 79   2:55.46        39.33  1:25.09  2:10.37 
26. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   2:56.07        40.85  1:26.28  2:12.13 
27. Nathaniel Ball 13 Southport   2:56.60        39.95  1:26.26  2:12.63 
28. Joseph Murray 13 Pioneer 79   2:56.78        40.65  1:24.73  2:11.60 
29. Elliot Norman 12 Burnley Aqua   2:59.92        41.77  1:27.04  2:14.41 
30. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   3:01.05        42.23  1:28.77  2:15.31 
31. Harley Beentjes 13 Wigan BEST   3:01.60        40.28  1:26.72  2:14.49 
32. Finley Hampson 13 Prescot   3:01.92        41.16  1:27.20  2:15.07 
33. James Oxborrow 14 Bolton Metro   3:02.94        41.09  1:27.16  2:16.16 
34. Nathan Smith 10 Preston   3:03.69        43.69  1:32.07  2:19.88 
35. Matthew Lamb 14 Prescot   3:03.75        38.99  1:24.43  2:13.23 
36. Jack Howard 11 Preston   3:04.26        44.92  1:31.41  2:19.58 
37. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport   3:04.41        42.72  1:29.25  2:17.20 
38. Bradley Sharples 13 Fleetwood   3:05.11        41.43  1:29.38  2:19.67 
39. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford   3:05.72        42.72  1:31.56  2:20.96 
40. Niall Dunn 12 Aquabears   3:06.52        42.97  1:29.66  2:18.64 
41. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle   3:08.71        42.40  1:29.92  2:20.12 
42. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro   3:10.86        43.72  1:32.93 - 
43. Samuel Caton 12 Garston   3:11.51        45.25  1:33.25  2:23.02 
44. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   3:13.77        44.65  1:33.95  2:24.23 
45. Matthew Johnson 12 Crosby   3:13.96        45.37  1:34.56  2:25.63 
46. Ben McEvoy 11 Co Salford   3:14.90        45.47  1:34.63  2:25.84 
47. Ben Smith 11 Crosby   3:18.91        46.54  1:37.41  2:29.18 
48. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   3:19.50        44.88  1:35.04 - 
49. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford   3:19.91     -  1:35.75  2:28.73 
50. Connor Roberts 11 Pioneer 79   3:22.54        45.52  1:37.17  2:30.20 
51. Charles Harding 11 Aquabears   3:24.39        47.12  1:37.87  2:32.05 
52. Ethan Skeggs 11 Bridgefield   3:25.23        47.50  1:39.49  2:32.89 
53. Joseph Niven 11 Southport   3:26.09        45.89  1:37.80  2:32.70 
54. Samuel Secker 11 Blackpool Aq   3:27.18     - -  2:36.75 
55. Daniel Holmes 10 Preston   3:29.17        48.72  1:42.44  2:38.81 
56. Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   3:29.57        48.34  1:44.13  2:36.98 
57. Aiden Moore 10 Leyland Barr   3:31.43     -  1:41.19  2:36.85 
58. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe   3:31.83        48.71  1:44.03  2:38.95 
59. Connor Stevens 11 Chorley Marl   3:33.17        49.98  1:45.69  2:40.83 
60. Samuel Briscoe 9 Wigan   3:33.27     -  1:43.25  2:39.79 
61. Jack Vincent 11 Southport   3:34.01        52.32  1:47.57  2:42.81 
62. Kian Horan 11 Blackpool Aq   3:34.14        50.04  1:44.27  2:39.68 
63. Christopher Lockett 11 Co Salford   3:34.64        48.13  1:42.27  2:39.27 
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64. Benjamin Makin 10 Pioneer 79   3:34.71        50.30  1:44.16  2:41.41 
65. Luke Adams 10 Co Salford   3:35.11        50.43  1:45.20  2:40.76 
66. Matthew Gregory 9 Ather & Leig   3:35.39        50.76  1:46.09  2:43.12 
67. Adam Baker 11 Aquabears   3:35.49        50.60  1:45.06  2:41.15 
68. Finley Johnson 10 Co Salford   3:36.60        50.54  1:46.71  2:42.52 
69. Lewis Morgan 10 Southport   3:37.13        49.41  1:45.23  2:42.25 
70. Callan Sharples 11 Chorley Marl   3:37.39     -  1:45.05 - 
71. Joshua Howlett 10 Blackpool Aq   3:37.84        51.86  1:47.61  2:44.36 
72. Jacob Taylforth 9 Colne   3:39.59        52.52  1:48.65  2:47.32 
73. Samuel Clarke 10 Everton   3:41.72        52.19  1:49.31  2:44.74 
74. Bradley Fairchild 10 Southport   3:43.95        53.60  1:49.80  2:47.99 
75. Alexander Dillon 10 Southport   3:46.67        52.49  1:52.87  2:52.74 
76. Harry Shaw 10 Lancaster   3:46.71        53.10  1:52.01 - 
77. Luke Hoey 10 Co Salford   3:51.51        51.08  1:51.87  2:56.06 
78. Luka Hyam 10 Chorley Marl   3:52.00        52.87  1:51.74  2:52.68 
79. Luke Boardman 9 Everton   3:52.90        56.06  1:54.94  2:53.63 
80. William Naylor 10 Blackpool Aq   3:53.98        57.15  1:57.39  2:57.54 
81. Harvey King 10 Preston   3:55.77        53.90  1:53.12  2:55.64 
82. William Whittingham 9 Southport   3:57.29        55.46  1:55.84  2:57.73 
83. Malachy Duffin 9 Lancaster   3:59.05     -  1:58.53  3:01.06 
84. Connor Sisson 9 Carnforth   4:02.78     -  2:01.16 - 
85. Edward Whittingham 9 Southport   4:03.08        58.70  2:00.63  3:04.32 
86. Samuel Walton 9 Chorley Marl   4:06.35        53.99  2:00.22  3:06.28 
87. Isaac Brennand 9 Chorley Marl   4:06.97        54.66  2:00.43  3:04.47 
88. Luke Black 9 Blackpool Aq   4:08.11        55.73  2:00.82  3:07.22 
89. Kayden Healey 9 Chorley Marl   4:13.14        56.39  2:00.75  3:07.35 
90. Charles Moore 9 Carnforth   4:14.15        56.60  2:02.37  3:08.94 
  Benjamin Havers-Strong 9 Colne  DNC        
  Thomas Baynes 10 Preston  DNC        
  Thomas Broadfoot 14 SwimTrafford  DNC        
  Harry Robinson 10 Preston  DQ ST-        
 

EVENT 702 Girls Open 400m IM                  

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Natasha Rogan 11 Pioneer 79   5:42.84     
 50m    34.93 100m  1:14.00 150m  1:59.74 200m  2:42.90 250m  3:34.25 300m  4:24.60 350m  5:04.64 400m  5:42.84 
2. Katey Cooper 11 Ashton Cent   5:49.84     
 50m    38.56 100m  1:28.95 150m  2:11.35 200m  2:54.62 250m  3:42.00 300m  4:30.16 350m  5:10.71 400m  5:49.84 
3. Martha Smith 11 Pioneer 79   5:54.84     
 50m    36.60 100m  1:20.12 150m - 200m  2:51.99 250m  3:42.85 300m  4:35.18 350m  5:16.15 400m  5:54.84 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Mattea-Jay Oliver 12 Bootle   5:25.94     
 50m    34.36 100m  1:14.00 150m  1:54.14 200m  2:35.04 250m  3:22.66 300m  4:11.81 350m  4:49.81 400m  5:25.94 
2. Greta Hampson 12 Southport   5:39.88     
 50m    36.50 100m  1:15.64 150m  1:59.57 200m  2:41.53 250m  3:33.51 300m  4:24.78 350m  5:03.05 400m  5:39.88 
3. Ellie Molyneux 12 Wigan BEST   5:42.39     
 50m    34.96 100m  1:18.25 150m  2:00.04 200m  2:40.40 250m  3:34.46 300m  4:28.78 350m  5:06.08 400m  5:42.39 
4. Eleanor Collin 12 Pioneer 79   5:44.79     
 50m    37.44 100m  1:20.93 150m  2:03.02 200m  2:45.02 250m  3:35.98 300m  4:27.77 350m  5:07.64 400m  5:44.79 
5. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford   5:46.01     
 50m    37.17 100m  1:19.36 150m  2:02.47 200m  2:44.05 250m  3:36.30 300m  4:27.85 350m  5:07.46 400m  5:46.01 
6. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford   5:48.18     
 50m - 100m  1:22.91 150m  2:08.98 200m  2:53.14 250m  3:42.22 300m  4:30.17 350m  5:11.06 400m  5:48.18 
7. Olivia Nicholls 12 Pioneer 79   5:49.12     
 50m    38.90 100m  1:23.35 150m  2:08.66 200m  2:52.67 250m  3:42.79 300m  4:31.57 350m  5:10.83 400m  5:49.12 
8. Elodie Smallwood 12 Bolton Metro   5:49.98     
 50m    37.49 100m  1:22.49 150m  2:05.83 200m  2:50.98 250m  3:41.54 300m  4:34.09 350m  5:11.28 400m  5:49.98 
9. Rebecca Loft 12 Co Manch Aq   5:54.43     
 50m    35.88 100m  1:20.15 150m  2:05.02 200m  2:49.72 250m  3:41.92 300m  4:38.51 350m  5:17.36 400m  5:54.43 
10. Ellie Perris 12 Pioneer 79   5:54.73     
 50m    38.54 100m  1:24.78 150m  2:11.25 200m  2:56.79 250m  3:45.54 300m  4:37.33 350m  5:17.12 400m  5:54.73 
11. Emily Keays 12 Co Salford   5:59.15     
 50m    35.56 100m  1:18.87 150m  2:06.80 200m  2:52.27 250m  3:44.52 300m  4:38.41 350m  5:18.61 400m  5:59.15 
12. Holly Salisbury 12 Lancaster   6:06.83     
 50m    40.26 100m  1:24.29 150m  2:13.23 200m  2:58.95 250m  3:51.99 300m  4:45.71 350m  5:27.41 400m  6:06.83 
13. Chloe Davey 12 Oldham Aqua   6:08.02     
 50m    40.91 100m  1:32.84 150m  2:19.07 200m  3:04.83 250m  3:55.89 300m  4:47.58 350m  5:29.49 400m  6:08.02 
14. Hannah Procter 12 Clitheroe   6:09.05     
 50m    39.26 100m  1:28.25 150m  2:17.87 200m  3:05.81 250m  3:57.24 300m  4:48.90 350m  5:29.47 400m  6:09.05 
15. Lucy Kent 12 Southport   6:13.01     
 50m    39.95 100m  1:27.77 150m  2:14.46 200m  3:01.07 250m  3:54.03 300m  4:46.77 350m  5:31.19 400m  6:13.01 
16. Charlotte Stackpoole-K 12 Crosby   6:14.21     
 50m    38.53 100m  1:26.16 150m  2:14.73 200m  3:02.28 250m  3:54.64 300m  4:49.19 350m  5:33.63 400m  6:14.21 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Holly Hibbott 13 Southport   5:07.44     
 50m    31.94 100m  1:07.86 150m  1:47.77 200m  2:25.84 250m  3:11.58 300m  3:59.04 350m  4:34.86 400m  5:07.44 
2. Anna Niven 13 Southport   5:30.41     
 50m    32.71 100m  1:10.86 150m  1:53.11 200m  2:36.07 250m  3:25.31 300m  4:15.76 350m  4:53.71 400m  5:30.41 
3. Emma Fox 13 Preston   5:31.00     
 50m    31.83 100m  1:11.45 150m  1:52.71 200m  2:33.36 250m  3:22.81 300m  4:14.26 350m  4:53.27 400m  5:31.00 
4. Hannah Roe 13 Fleetwood   5:32.57     
 50m    34.13 100m  1:14.52 150m  1:58.02 200m  2:40.97 250m  3:29.42 300m  4:19.06 350m  4:56.45 400m  5:32.57 
5. Sadie Butterworth 13 Co Manch Aq   5:35.40     
 50m    34.33 100m  1:13.21 150m  1:58.37 200m  2:41.60 250m  3:30.77 300m  4:20.12 350m  4:58.93 400m  5:35.40 
6. Charlotte Casselton 13 Southport   5:35.41     
 50m    36.27 100m  1:19.51 150m  1:59.96 200m  2:39.94 250m  3:31.15 300m  4:20.54 350m  4:58.86 400m  5:35.41 
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7. Laura Boardman 13 Co Salford   5:40.49     
 50m    37.67 100m  1:20.19 150m  2:03.18 200m  2:46.07 250m  3:36.20 300m  4:28.60 350m  5:04.94 400m  5:40.49 
8. Rebecca Moore 13 Preston   5:47.63     
 50m    34.83 100m  1:15.69 150m  2:03.04 200m  2:48.90 250m  3:36.02 300m  4:25.65 350m  5:07.31 400m  5:47.63 
9. Colette Meade 13 Burnley Aqua   5:49.12     
 50m    35.56 100m  1:16.55 150m  2:02.55 200m  2:48.48 250m  3:38.53 300m  4:31.09 350m  5:09.94 400m  5:49.12 
10. Alice Harding 13 Pioneer 79   5:49.37     
 50m    37.24 100m  1:24.10 150m  2:07.40 200m  2:50.57 250m - 300m  4:32.99 350m  5:11.58 400m  5:49.37 
11. Jade Nuttall 13 Co Salford   5:49.64     
 50m    35.04 100m  1:14.62 150m  1:59.24 200m  2:42.59 250m  3:37.47 300m  4:32.16 350m - 400m  5:49.64 
12. Indah Higson 13 Preston   5:51.20     
 50m    36.81 100m  1:23.30 150m  2:08.07 200m  2:52.22 250m  3:41.47 300m  4:32.13 350m  5:12.27 400m  5:51.20 
13. Katie Smith 13 Oldham Aqua   5:53.50     
 50m    37.24 100m  1:18.38 150m  2:02.10 200m  2:46.96 250m  3:39.36 300m  4:33.63 350m  5:14.49 400m  5:53.50 
14. Charlotte Grogan 13 Fleetwood   6:02.74     
 50m    40.03 100m  1:29.42 150m  2:11.81 200m  2:55.36 250m  3:49.64 300m  4:44.74 350m  5:24.84 400m  6:02.74 
15. Aimee Rawcliffe 13 Blackpool Aq   6:02.94     
 50m    37.77 100m  1:21.31 150m  2:10.30 200m  2:57.01 250m  3:49.00 300m  4:42.83 350m  5:24.03 400m  6:02.94 
16. Olivia Robinson 13 Lancaster   6:09.93     
 50m    38.43 100m  1:23.73 150m  2:10.56 200m  2:56.22 250m  3:50.85 300m  4:46.24 350m  5:28.79 400m  6:09.93 
  Niamh Robinson 13 Pioneer 79  DNC     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Joanne Whittingham 14 Southport   5:18.55     
 50m    33.72 100m  1:12.86 150m  1:52.77 200m  2:31.51 250m  3:20.25 300m  4:07.53 350m  4:43.73 400m  5:18.55 
2. Rachel Morris 14 Co Manch Aq   5:22.68     
 50m    33.10 100m  1:10.82 150m  1:52.01 200m  2:33.18 250m  3:20.02 300m  4:06.72 350m  4:44.93 400m  5:22.68 
3. Jodie Alder 14 Co Salford   5:28.45     
 50m    35.12 100m  1:16.97 150m  1:55.97 200m  2:37.20 250m  3:21.92 300m  4:10.22 350m  4:50.01 400m  5:28.45 
4. Serena Rimmer 14 Southport   5:33.23     
 50m    34.69 100m  1:15.06 150m  1:55.08 200m  2:34.34 250m  3:27.22 300m  4:19.66 350m  4:56.47 400m  5:33.23 
5. Samantha-Jo Hollings 14 Preston   5:35.48     
 50m    36.04 100m  1:17.78 150m  2:00.63 200m  2:42.91 250m  3:33.53 300m  4:24.56 350m  5:00.64 400m  5:35.48 
6. Kizzy Odiowei 14 SwimTrafford   5:36.14     
 50m    34.98 100m  1:17.36 150m  1:59.29 200m  2:40.57 250m  3:30.54 300m  4:20.78 350m  4:59.12 400m  5:36.14 
7. Rebecca Thompson 14 Preston   5:39.99     
 50m    34.91 100m  1:18.48 150m  2:03.75 200m  2:47.95 250m  3:34.55 300m  4:23.37 350m  5:03.06 400m  5:39.99 
8. Abigail Procter 14 Clitheroe   5:41.41     
 50m    33.68 100m  1:12.53 150m  1:56.75 200m  2:40.63 250m  3:31.82 300m  4:24.02 350m  5:03.20 400m  5:41.41 
9. Shannon McGill 14 Blackburn   5:46.53     
 50m    37.12 100m  1:19.76 150m  2:04.49 200m  2:49.96 250m  3:36.33 300m  4:26.10 350m  5:07.90 400m  5:46.53 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Shauntelle Austin 15 Blackpool Aq   5:02.45     
 50m    32.14 100m  1:05.53 150m  1:43.97 200m  2:21.43 250m  3:08.41 300m  3:53.67 350m  4:28.64 400m  5:02.45 
2. Ayse Epcim 15 Co Manch Aq   5:18.31     
 50m    33.45 100m  1:11.84 150m  1:50.94 200m  2:31.95 250m  3:16.84 300m  4:03.82 350m  4:42.37 400m  5:18.31 
3. Sara Loft 15 Co Manch Aq   5:20.21     
 50m    34.37 100m  1:13.49 150m  1:53.38 200m  2:33.18 250m  3:22.47 300m  4:10.51 350m  4:46.17 400m  5:20.21 
4. Georgia Plant 15 SwimTrafford   5:26.08     
 50m    32.34 100m  1:09.64 150m  1:51.01 200m  2:33.77 250m  3:22.75 300m  4:13.98 350m  4:50.52 400m  5:26.08 
5. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 15 SwimTrafford   5:35.36     
 50m    34.25 100m  1:12.87 150m  1:55.95 200m  2:38.04 250m  3:29.54 300m  4:20.89 350m  4:58.65 400m  5:35.36 
6. Catherine Podmore 15 SwimTrafford   5:38.53     
 50m    35.26 100m  1:15.35 150m  1:57.66 200m  2:39.18 250m  3:32.95 300m  4:24.35 350m  5:01.84 400m  5:38.53 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Shannon Brealey 16 Co Manch Aq   5:18.29     
 50m    32.09 100m  1:10.12 150m  1:50.16 200m  2:29.79 250m  3:17.17 300m  4:05.57 350m  4:42.09 400m  5:18.29 
2. Chloe Middleham 16 Prescot   5:28.15     
 50m    33.93 100m  1:12.94 150m  1:55.42 200m  2:36.98 250m  3:24.98 300m  4:13.50 350m  4:51.67 400m  5:28.15 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Shauntelle Austin 15 Blackpool Aq   5:02.45     
 50m    32.14 100m  1:05.53 150m  1:43.97 200m  2:21.43 250m  3:08.41 300m  3:53.67 350m  4:28.64 400m  5:02.45 
2. Holly Hibbott 13 Southport   5:07.44     
 50m    31.94 100m  1:07.86 150m  1:47.77 200m  2:25.84 250m  3:11.58 300m  3:59.04 350m  4:34.86 400m  5:07.44 
3. Heather Lawson 17 SwimTrafford   5:08.75     
 50m    32.57 100m  1:09.79 150m  1:48.48 200m  2:26.72 250m  3:11.20 300m  3:56.48 350m  4:34.04 400m  5:08.75 
4. Savanna Saunders 17 Co Salford   5:15.42     
 50m    33.97 100m  1:11.55 150m  1:49.50 200m  2:28.15 250m  3:15.61 300m  4:02.93 350m  4:39.25 400m  5:15.42 
5. Lauren Toms 18 Co Manch Aq   5:15.73     
 50m    33.00 100m  1:10.55 150m  1:52.15 200m  2:32.74 250m  3:19.38 300m  4:05.37 350m  4:41.10 400m  5:15.73 
6. Shannon Brealey 16 Co Manch Aq   5:18.29     
 50m    32.09 100m  1:10.12 150m  1:50.16 200m  2:29.79 250m  3:17.17 300m  4:05.57 350m  4:42.09 400m  5:18.29 
7. Ayse Epcim 15 Co Manch Aq   5:18.31     
 50m    33.45 100m  1:11.84 150m  1:50.94 200m  2:31.95 250m  3:16.84 300m  4:03.82 350m  4:42.37 400m  5:18.31 
8. Joanne Whittingham 14 Southport   5:18.55     
 50m    33.72 100m  1:12.86 150m  1:52.77 200m  2:31.51 250m  3:20.25 300m  4:07.53 350m  4:43.73 400m  5:18.55 
9. Sara Loft 15 Co Manch Aq   5:20.21     
 50m    34.37 100m  1:13.49 150m  1:53.38 200m  2:33.18 250m  3:22.47 300m  4:10.51 350m  4:46.17 400m  5:20.21 
10. Rachel Morris 14 Co Manch Aq   5:22.68     
 50m    33.10 100m  1:10.82 150m  1:52.01 200m  2:33.18 250m  3:20.02 300m  4:06.72 350m  4:44.93 400m  5:22.68 
11. Mattea-Jay Oliver 12 Bootle   5:25.94     
 50m    34.36 100m  1:14.00 150m  1:54.14 200m  2:35.04 250m  3:22.66 300m  4:11.81 350m  4:49.81 400m  5:25.94 
12. Georgia Plant 15 SwimTrafford   5:26.08     
 50m    32.34 100m  1:09.64 150m  1:51.01 200m  2:33.77 250m  3:22.75 300m  4:13.98 350m  4:50.52 400m  5:26.08 
13. Chloe Middleham 16 Prescot   5:28.15     
 50m    33.93 100m  1:12.94 150m  1:55.42 200m  2:36.98 250m  3:24.98 300m  4:13.50 350m  4:51.67 400m  5:28.15 
14. Jodie Alder 14 Co Salford   5:28.45     
 50m    35.12 100m  1:16.97 150m  1:55.97 200m  2:37.20 250m  3:21.92 300m  4:10.22 350m  4:50.01 400m  5:28.45 
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15. Jennifer Titterington 19 Co Manch Aq   5:29.94     
 50m    34.29 100m  1:12.37 150m  1:55.01 200m  2:36.59 250m  3:27.16 300m  4:19.50 350m  4:55.31 400m  5:29.94 
16. Anna Niven 13 Southport   5:30.41     
 50m    32.71 100m  1:10.86 150m  1:53.11 200m  2:36.07 250m  3:25.31 300m  4:15.76 350m  4:53.71 400m  5:30.41 
17. Emma Fox 13 Preston   5:31.00     
 50m    31.83 100m  1:11.45 150m  1:52.71 200m  2:33.36 250m  3:22.81 300m  4:14.26 350m  4:53.27 400m  5:31.00 
18. Hannah Roe 13 Fleetwood   5:32.57     
 50m    34.13 100m  1:14.52 150m  1:58.02 200m  2:40.97 250m  3:29.42 300m  4:19.06 350m  4:56.45 400m  5:32.57 
19. Serena Rimmer 14 Southport   5:33.23     
 50m    34.69 100m  1:15.06 150m  1:55.08 200m  2:34.34 250m  3:27.22 300m  4:19.66 350m  4:56.47 400m  5:33.23 
20. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 15 SwimTrafford   5:35.36     
 50m    34.25 100m  1:12.87 150m  1:55.95 200m  2:38.04 250m  3:29.54 300m  4:20.89 350m  4:58.65 400m  5:35.36 
21. Sadie Butterworth 13 Co Manch Aq   5:35.40     
 50m    34.33 100m  1:13.21 150m  1:58.37 200m  2:41.60 250m  3:30.77 300m  4:20.12 350m  4:58.93 400m  5:35.40 
22. Charlotte Casselton 13 Southport   5:35.41     
 50m    36.27 100m  1:19.51 150m  1:59.96 200m  2:39.94 250m  3:31.15 300m  4:20.54 350m  4:58.86 400m  5:35.41 
23. Samantha-Jo Hollings 14 Preston   5:35.48     
 50m    36.04 100m  1:17.78 150m  2:00.63 200m  2:42.91 250m  3:33.53 300m  4:24.56 350m  5:00.64 400m  5:35.48 
24. Kizzy Odiowei 14 SwimTrafford   5:36.14     
 50m    34.98 100m  1:17.36 150m  1:59.29 200m  2:40.57 250m  3:30.54 300m  4:20.78 350m  4:59.12 400m  5:36.14 
25. Catherine Podmore 15 SwimTrafford   5:38.53     
 50m    35.26 100m  1:15.35 150m  1:57.66 200m  2:39.18 250m  3:32.95 300m  4:24.35 350m  5:01.84 400m  5:38.53 
26. Greta Hampson 12 Southport   5:39.88     
 50m    36.50 100m  1:15.64 150m  1:59.57 200m  2:41.53 250m  3:33.51 300m  4:24.78 350m  5:03.05 400m  5:39.88 
27. Rebecca Thompson 14 Preston   5:39.99     
 50m    34.91 100m  1:18.48 150m  2:03.75 200m  2:47.95 250m  3:34.55 300m  4:23.37 350m  5:03.06 400m  5:39.99 
28. Laura Boardman 13 Co Salford   5:40.49     
 50m    37.67 100m  1:20.19 150m  2:03.18 200m  2:46.07 250m  3:36.20 300m  4:28.60 350m  5:04.94 400m  5:40.49 
29. Abigail Procter 14 Clitheroe   5:41.41     
 50m    33.68 100m  1:12.53 150m  1:56.75 200m  2:40.63 250m  3:31.82 300m  4:24.02 350m  5:03.20 400m  5:41.41 
30. Ellie Molyneux 12 Wigan BEST   5:42.39     
 50m    34.96 100m  1:18.25 150m  2:00.04 200m  2:40.40 250m  3:34.46 300m  4:28.78 350m  5:06.08 400m  5:42.39 
31. Natasha Rogan 11 Pioneer 79   5:42.84     
 50m    34.93 100m  1:14.00 150m  1:59.74 200m  2:42.90 250m  3:34.25 300m  4:24.60 350m  5:04.64 400m  5:42.84 
32. Eleanor Collin 12 Pioneer 79   5:44.79     
 50m    37.44 100m  1:20.93 150m  2:03.02 200m  2:45.02 250m  3:35.98 300m  4:27.77 350m  5:07.64 400m  5:44.79 
33. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford   5:46.01     
 50m    37.17 100m  1:19.36 150m  2:02.47 200m  2:44.05 250m  3:36.30 300m  4:27.85 350m  5:07.46 400m  5:46.01 
34. Shannon McGill 14 Blackburn   5:46.53     
 50m    37.12 100m  1:19.76 150m  2:04.49 200m  2:49.96 250m  3:36.33 300m  4:26.10 350m  5:07.90 400m  5:46.53 
35. Rebecca Moore 13 Preston   5:47.63     
 50m    34.83 100m  1:15.69 150m  2:03.04 200m  2:48.90 250m  3:36.02 300m  4:25.65 350m  5:07.31 400m  5:47.63 
36. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford   5:48.18     
 50m - 100m  1:22.91 150m  2:08.98 200m  2:53.14 250m  3:42.22 300m  4:30.17 350m  5:11.06 400m  5:48.18 
37. Olivia Nicholls 12 Pioneer 79   5:49.12     
 50m    38.90 100m  1:23.35 150m  2:08.66 200m  2:52.67 250m  3:42.79 300m  4:31.57 350m  5:10.83 400m  5:49.12 
37. Colette Meade 13 Burnley Aqua   5:49.12     
 50m    35.56 100m  1:16.55 150m  2:02.55 200m  2:48.48 250m  3:38.53 300m  4:31.09 350m  5:09.94 400m  5:49.12 
39. Alice Harding 13 Pioneer 79   5:49.37     
 50m    37.24 100m  1:24.10 150m  2:07.40 200m  2:50.57 250m - 300m  4:32.99 350m  5:11.58 400m  5:49.37 
40. Jade Nuttall 13 Co Salford   5:49.64     
 50m    35.04 100m  1:14.62 150m  1:59.24 200m  2:42.59 250m  3:37.47 300m  4:32.16 350m - 400m  5:49.64 
41. Katey Cooper 11 Ashton Cent   5:49.84     
 50m    38.56 100m  1:28.95 150m  2:11.35 200m  2:54.62 250m  3:42.00 300m  4:30.16 350m  5:10.71 400m  5:49.84 
42. Elodie Smallwood 12 Bolton Metro   5:49.98     
 50m    37.49 100m  1:22.49 150m  2:05.83 200m  2:50.98 250m  3:41.54 300m  4:34.09 350m  5:11.28 400m  5:49.98 
43. Indah Higson 13 Preston   5:51.20     
 50m    36.81 100m  1:23.30 150m  2:08.07 200m  2:52.22 250m  3:41.47 300m  4:32.13 350m  5:12.27 400m  5:51.20 
44. Katie Smith 13 Oldham Aqua   5:53.50     
 50m    37.24 100m  1:18.38 150m  2:02.10 200m  2:46.96 250m  3:39.36 300m  4:33.63 350m  5:14.49 400m  5:53.50 
45. Rebecca Loft 12 Co Manch Aq   5:54.43     
 50m    35.88 100m  1:20.15 150m  2:05.02 200m  2:49.72 250m  3:41.92 300m  4:38.51 350m  5:17.36 400m  5:54.43 
46. Ellie Perris 12 Pioneer 79   5:54.73     
 50m    38.54 100m  1:24.78 150m  2:11.25 200m  2:56.79 250m  3:45.54 300m  4:37.33 350m  5:17.12 400m  5:54.73 
47. Martha Smith 11 Pioneer 79   5:54.84     
 50m    36.60 100m  1:20.12 150m - 200m  2:51.99 250m  3:42.85 300m  4:35.18 350m  5:16.15 400m  5:54.84 
48. Emily Keays 12 Co Salford   5:59.15     
 50m    35.56 100m  1:18.87 150m  2:06.80 200m  2:52.27 250m  3:44.52 300m  4:38.41 350m  5:18.61 400m  5:59.15 
49. Charlotte Grogan 13 Fleetwood   6:02.74     
 50m    40.03 100m  1:29.42 150m  2:11.81 200m  2:55.36 250m  3:49.64 300m  4:44.74 350m  5:24.84 400m  6:02.74 
50. Aimee Rawcliffe 13 Blackpool Aq   6:02.94     
 50m    37.77 100m  1:21.31 150m  2:10.30 200m  2:57.01 250m  3:49.00 300m  4:42.83 350m  5:24.03 400m  6:02.94 
51. Holly Salisbury 12 Lancaster   6:06.83     
 50m    40.26 100m  1:24.29 150m  2:13.23 200m  2:58.95 250m  3:51.99 300m  4:45.71 350m  5:27.41 400m  6:06.83 
52. Chloe Davey 12 Oldham Aqua   6:08.02     
 50m    40.91 100m  1:32.84 150m  2:19.07 200m  3:04.83 250m  3:55.89 300m  4:47.58 350m  5:29.49 400m  6:08.02 
53. Hannah Procter 12 Clitheroe   6:09.05     
 50m    39.26 100m  1:28.25 150m  2:17.87 200m  3:05.81 250m  3:57.24 300m  4:48.90 350m  5:29.47 400m  6:09.05 
54. Olivia Robinson 13 Lancaster   6:09.93     
 50m    38.43 100m  1:23.73 150m  2:10.56 200m  2:56.22 250m  3:50.85 300m  4:46.24 350m  5:28.79 400m  6:09.93 
55. Lucy Kent 12 Southport   6:13.01     
 50m    39.95 100m  1:27.77 150m  2:14.46 200m  3:01.07 250m  3:54.03 300m  4:46.77 350m  5:31.19 400m  6:13.01 
56. Charlotte Stackpoole-K 12 Crosby   6:14.21     
 50m    38.53 100m  1:26.16 150m  2:14.73 200m  3:02.28 250m  3:54.64 300m  4:49.19 350m  5:33.63 400m  6:14.21 
  Niamh Robinson 13 Pioneer 79  DNC     
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EVENT 703 Boys Open 1500m Freestyle           

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle  19:17.19     
 50m    34.53 100m  1:12.11 150m  1:50.94 200m  2:29.07 250m  3:08.55 300m  3:47.38 350m  4:26.98 400m  5:05.21 
 450m  5:44.28 500m  6:22.62 550m  7:01.65 600m  7:39.99 650m  8:19.27 700m  8:57.25 750m  9:36.75 800m 10:15.17 
 850m 10:54.33 900m 11:33.41 950m 12:13.29 1000m 12:52.04 1050m 13:31.86 1100m 14:09.71 1150m 14:49.28 1200m 15:28.19 
 1250m 16:07.53 1300m 16:45.44 1350m 17:24.35 1400m 18:02.75 1450m 18:41.31 1500m 19:17.19   
2. Padlo Moniz 12 Southport  19:22.66     
 50m    33.80 100m  1:11.75 150m  1:50.16 200m  2:28.75 250m  3:07.52 300m  3:46.11 350m  4:25.09 400m  5:03.72 
 450m  5:42.60 500m  6:21.63 550m  7:00.78 600m  7:39.99 650m  8:19.36 700m  8:58.45 750m  9:38.27 800m 10:17.03 
 850m 10:56.53 900m 11:35.90 950m 12:15.55 1000m 12:54.80 1050m 13:34.50 1100m 14:13.74 1150m 14:53.27 1200m 15:32.26 
 1250m 16:11.03 1300m 16:50.17 1350m 17:28.92 1400m 18:07.72 1450m 18:46.33 1500m 19:22.66   
3. James Cross 12 Wigan BEST  19:30.73     
 50m    33.33 100m  1:11.28 150m  1:49.85 200m  2:28.52 250m  3:07.10 300m  3:46.13 350m  4:24.99 400m  5:03.05 
 450m  5:42.26 500m  6:21.12 550m  7:00.66 600m  7:39.73 650m  8:18.96 700m  8:58.14 750m  9:37.67 800m 10:16.22 
 850m 10:55.86 900m 11:35.36 950m 12:15.30 1000m 12:54.65 1050m 13:34.24 1100m 14:13.86 1150m 14:53.72 1200m 15:33.18 
 1250m 16:12.67 1300m 16:52.50 1350m 17:31.48 1400m 18:11.79 1450m 18:52.00 1500m 19:30.73   
4. George Robinson 12 Preston  20:02.11     
 50m    35.20 100m  1:14.60 150m  1:55.10 200m  2:35.15 250m  3:15.80 300m  3:56.41 350m  4:37.15 400m  5:17.87 
 450m  5:58.66 500m  6:38.68 550m  7:19.20 600m  7:59.90 650m  8:40.46 700m  9:20.52 750m 10:00.83 800m 10:40.83 
 850m 11:21.68 900m 12:01.48 950m 12:42.29 1000m 13:22.44 1050m 14:03.28 1100m 14:43.35 1150m 15:23.17 1200m 16:03.41 
 1250m 16:44.24 1300m 17:24.60 1350m 18:05.14 1400m 18:44.62 1450m 19:24.44 1500m 20:02.11   
5. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro  20:08.19     
 50m    36.16 100m  1:15.96 150m  1:56.22 200m  2:36.14 250m  3:17.31 300m  3:57.82 350m  4:38.40 400m  5:18.87 
 450m  6:00.03 500m  6:39.89 550m  7:20.27 600m  8:00.41 650m  8:40.98 700m  9:20.81 750m 10:01.72 800m 10:42.11 
 850m 11:22.94 900m 12:03.24 950m 12:44.03 1000m 13:24.23 1050m 14:04.96 1100m 14:45.77 1150m 15:25.86 1200m 16:06.71 
 1250m 16:47.17 1300m 17:27.54 1350m 18:08.57 1400m 18:49.05 1450m 19:29.43 1500m 20:08.19   
6. Brandon Davies 12 Leyland Barr  20:20.90     
 50m    34.80 100m  1:14.38 150m  1:54.46 200m  2:35.31 250m  3:14.88 300m  3:56.03 350m  4:37.05 400m  5:18.94 
 450m  6:00.05 500m  6:41.93 550m  7:23.19 600m  8:04.98 650m  8:45.82 700m  9:27.67 750m 10:06.74 800m 10:46.38 
 850m 11:25.78 900m 12:06.80 950m 12:48.04 1000m 13:30.48 1050m 14:11.99 1100m 14:54.58 1150m 15:35.77 1200m 16:17.77 
 1250m 16:59.43 1300m 17:40.96 1350m 18:20.95 1400m 19:01.10 1450m 19:40.93 1500m 20:20.90   

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Leo Suharwardy 13 Co Salford  17:00.22     
 50m    30.27 100m  1:03.37 150m  1:37.24 200m  2:10.63 250m  2:44.57 300m  3:18.32 350m  3:51.77 400m  4:25.75 
 450m  4:59.54 500m  5:33.78 550m  6:07.43 600m  6:41.54 650m  7:15.19 700m  7:49.42 750m  8:23.39 800m  8:56.86 
 850m  9:30.65 900m 10:05.20 950m 10:39.16 1000m 11:13.21 1050m 11:47.53 1100m 12:22.01 1150m 12:57.31 1200m 13:32.59 
 1250m 14:07.19 1300m 14:42.70 1350m 15:17.71 1400m 15:53.15 1450m 13:28.08 1500m 17:00.22   
2. Cameron Dunk 13 Prescot  18:40.48     
 50m    32.79 100m  1:09.25 150m  1:46.46 200m  2:23.68 250m  3:01.17 300m  3:38.42 350m  4:15.35 400m  4:52.79 
 450m  5:30.51 500m  6:07.64 550m  6:45.32 600m  7:23.28 650m  8:01.05 700m  8:39.09 750m  9:17.41 800m  9:55.39 
 850m 10:31.98 900m 11:10.54 950m 11:48.99 1000m 12:27.12 1050m 13:05.92 1100m 13:43.40 1150m 14:21.22 1200m 14:59.07 
 1250m 15:37.27 1300m 16:15.28 1350m 16:53.50 1400m 17:31.21 1450m 18:06.96 1500m 18:40.48   
3. Alexander Axford 13 Co Manch Aq  18:40.56     
 50m    31.92 100m  1:07.41 150m - 200m  2:22.25 250m  3:00.04 300m  3:37.68 350m  4:15.03 400m  4:52.74 
 450m  5:30.14 500m  6:07.38 550m  6:45.21 600m  7:22.73 650m  8:00.14 700m  8:38.30 750m  9:16.74 800m  9:54.99 
 850m 10:31.85 900m 11:10.26 950m 11:48.92 1000m 12:26.76 1050m 13:05.28 1100m 13:42.96 1150m 14:20.62 1200m 14:58.81 
 1250m 15:36.84 1300m 16:15.03 1350m 16:52.99 1400m 17:30.70 1450m 18:06.87 1500m 18:40.56   

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth  17:47.77     
 50m    30.78 100m  1:04.90 150m  1:39.65 200m  2:14.98 250m  2:50.39 300m  3:26.24 350m  4:02.21 400m  4:38.14 
 450m  5:14.18 500m  5:50.57 550m  6:26.70 600m  7:02.73 650m  7:38.50 700m  8:14.92 750m  8:50.75 800m  9:26.98 
 850m 10:03.09 900m 10:39.33 950m 11:15.80 1000m 11:52.08 1050m 12:28.64 1100m 13:04.58 1150m 13:40.88 1200m 14:16.89 
 1250m 14:52.93 1300m 15:29.07 1350m 16:04.82 1400m 16:40.34 1450m 17:15.01 1500m 17:47.77   
2. Thomas Hamer 14 Burnley Aqua  18:45.66     
 50m    31.64 100m  1:05.45 150m  1:41.03 200m  2:16.48 250m  2:53.21 300m  3:29.42 350m  4:06.50 400m  4:43.70 
 450m  5:21.54 500m  5:59.11 550m  6:37.06 600m  7:14.83 650m  7:53.22 700m  8:31.35 750m  9:09.55 800m  9:47.33 
 850m 10:25.54 900m 11:03.71 950m 11:42.63 1000m 12:21.26 1050m 13:00.12 1100m 13:38.33 1150m 14:17.55 1200m 14:56.00 
 1250m 15:34.86 1300m 16:13.53 1350m 16:52.18 1400m 17:30.56 1450m 18:09.03 1500m 18:45.66   

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Alex Fry 15 Southport  16:49.18     
 50m    30.52 100m  1:03.59 150m  1:36.98 200m  2:10.77 250m  2:43.83 300m  3:17.81 350m  3:52.29 400m  4:26.16 
 450m  5:00.10 500m  5:34.37 550m  6:07.86 600m  6:42.40 650m  7:15.02 700m  7:49.05 750m  8:23.28 800m  8:57.77 
 850m  9:30.78 900m 10:05.00 950m 10:38.14 1000m 11:12.28 1050m 11:45.87 1100m 12:20.35 1150m 12:54.28 1200m 13:28.22 
 1250m 14:02.06 1300m 14:36.26 1350m - 1400m 15:44.29 1450m 16:17.92 1500m 16:49.18   

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Robbie Christopherson 16 SwimTrafford  17:24.59     
 50m    29.99 100m  1:02.99 150m  1:36.63 200m  2:10.70 250m  2:44.65 300m  3:18.61 350m  3:53.11 400m  4:27.42 
 450m  5:02.02 500m  5:36.92 550m  6:11.77 600m  6:46.97 650m  7:22.29 700m  7:57.63 750m  8:32.96 800m  9:08.11 
 850m  9:43.48 900m 10:18.73 950m 10:54.04 1000m 11:29.32 1050m 12:04.86 1100m 12:40.51 1150m 13:16.13 1200m 13:51.82 
 1250m 14:27.64 1300m 15:03.10 1350m 15:38.95 1400m 16:14.44 1450m 16:49.84 1500m 17:24.59   
2. Jake Connor 16 Garston  17:47.11     
 50m    30.26 100m  1:03.41 150m  1:37.58 200m  2:11.82 250m  2:46.79 300m  3:21.49 350m  3:57.58 400m  4:33.45 
 450m  5:09.70 500m  5:45.35 550m  6:21.81 600m  6:58.25 650m  7:34.41 700m  8:11.38 750m  8:47.77 800m  9:23.70 
 850m 10:00.30 900m 10:36.95 950m 11:13.28 1000m 11:49.57 1050m 12:26.67 1100m 13:02.35 1150m 13:38.92 1200m 14:15.12 
 1250m 14:51.31 1300m 15:27.25 1350m 16:02.88 1400m 16:38.77 1450m 17:14.20 1500m 17:47.11   
3. Shane Looker 16 Blackpool Aq  18:19.28     
 50m    31.81 100m  1:07.15 150m  1:43.75 200m  2:19.21 250m  2:55.54 300m  3:33.11 350m  4:10.61 400m  4:48.20 
 450m  5:25.48 500m  6:03.83 550m  6:41.10 600m  7:18.70 650m  7:56.52 700m  8:34.08 750m  9:10.41 800m  9:47.06 
 850m 10:23.95 900m 11:00.30 950m 11:37.20 1000m 12:14.03 1050m 12:51.04 1100m 13:28.27 1150m 14:05.20 1200m 14:42.72 
 1250m 15:18.59 1300m 15:55.56 1350m 16:31.95 1400m 17:08.70 1450m 17:44.58 1500m 18:19.28   
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Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Alex Fry 15 Southport  16:49.18     
 50m    30.52 100m  1:03.59 150m  1:36.98 200m  2:10.77 250m  2:43.83 300m  3:17.81 350m  3:52.29 400m  4:26.16 
 450m  5:00.10 500m  5:34.37 550m  6:07.86 600m  6:42.40 650m  7:15.02 700m  7:49.05 750m  8:23.28 800m  8:57.77 
 850m  9:30.78 900m 10:05.00 950m 10:38.14 1000m 11:12.28 1050m 11:45.87 1100m 12:20.35 1150m 12:54.28 1200m 13:28.22 
 1250m 14:02.06 1300m 14:36.26 1350m - 1400m 15:44.29 1450m 16:17.92 1500m 16:49.18   
2. Leo Suharwardy 13 Co Salford  17:00.22     
 50m    30.27 100m  1:03.37 150m  1:37.24 200m  2:10.63 250m  2:44.57 300m  3:18.32 350m  3:51.77 400m  4:25.75 
 450m  4:59.54 500m  5:33.78 550m  6:07.43 600m  6:41.54 650m  7:15.19 700m  7:49.42 750m  8:23.39 800m  8:56.86 
 850m  9:30.65 900m 10:05.20 950m 10:39.16 1000m 11:13.21 1050m 11:47.53 1100m 12:22.01 1150m 12:57.31 1200m 13:32.59 
 1250m 14:07.19 1300m 14:42.70 1350m 15:17.71 1400m 15:53.15 1450m 13:28.08 1500m 17:00.22   
3. Robbie Christopherson 16 SwimTrafford  17:24.59     
 50m    29.99 100m  1:02.99 150m  1:36.63 200m  2:10.70 250m  2:44.65 300m  3:18.61 350m  3:53.11 400m  4:27.42 
 450m  5:02.02 500m  5:36.92 550m  6:11.77 600m  6:46.97 650m  7:22.29 700m  7:57.63 750m  8:32.96 800m  9:08.11 
 850m  9:43.48 900m 10:18.73 950m 10:54.04 1000m 11:29.32 1050m 12:04.86 1100m 12:40.51 1150m 13:16.13 1200m 13:51.82 
 1250m 14:27.64 1300m 15:03.10 1350m 15:38.95 1400m 16:14.44 1450m 16:49.84 1500m 17:24.59   
4. Jake Connor 16 Garston  17:47.11     
 50m    30.26 100m  1:03.41 150m  1:37.58 200m  2:11.82 250m  2:46.79 300m  3:21.49 350m  3:57.58 400m  4:33.45 
 450m  5:09.70 500m  5:45.35 550m  6:21.81 600m  6:58.25 650m  7:34.41 700m  8:11.38 750m  8:47.77 800m  9:23.70 
 850m 10:00.30 900m 10:36.95 950m 11:13.28 1000m 11:49.57 1050m 12:26.67 1100m 13:02.35 1150m 13:38.92 1200m 14:15.12 
 1250m 14:51.31 1300m 15:27.25 1350m 16:02.88 1400m 16:38.77 1450m 17:14.20 1500m 17:47.11   
5. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth  17:47.77     
 50m    30.78 100m  1:04.90 150m  1:39.65 200m  2:14.98 250m  2:50.39 300m  3:26.24 350m  4:02.21 400m  4:38.14 
 450m  5:14.18 500m  5:50.57 550m  6:26.70 600m  7:02.73 650m  7:38.50 700m  8:14.92 750m  8:50.75 800m  9:26.98 
 850m 10:03.09 900m 10:39.33 950m 11:15.80 1000m 11:52.08 1050m 12:28.64 1100m 13:04.58 1150m 13:40.88 1200m 14:16.89 
 1250m 14:52.93 1300m 15:29.07 1350m 16:04.82 1400m 16:40.34 1450m 17:15.01 1500m 17:47.77   
6. Mark Fishwick 21 Preston  18:07.13     
 50m    30.96 100m  1:04.84 150m  1:40.07 200m  2:15.30 250m  2:51.40 300m  3:27.21 350m  4:03.45 400m  4:39.57 
 450m  5:15.99 500m  5:52.16 550m  6:28.83 600m  7:05.03 650m  7:41.83 700m  8:18.24 750m  8:55.44 800m  9:31.97 
 850m 10:09.24 900m 10:45.98 950m 11:23.27 1000m 12:00.16 1050m 12:37.31 1100m 13:14.11 1150m 13:51.44 1200m 14:28.52 
 1250m 15:05.64 1300m 15:42.20 1350m 16:19.36 1400m 16:56.04 1450m 17:32.77 1500m 18:07.13   
7. Shane Looker 16 Blackpool Aq  18:19.28     
 50m    31.81 100m  1:07.15 150m  1:43.75 200m  2:19.21 250m  2:55.54 300m  3:33.11 350m  4:10.61 400m  4:48.20 
 450m  5:25.48 500m  6:03.83 550m  6:41.10 600m  7:18.70 650m  7:56.52 700m  8:34.08 750m  9:10.41 800m  9:47.06 
 850m 10:23.95 900m 11:00.30 950m 11:37.20 1000m 12:14.03 1050m 12:51.04 1100m 13:28.27 1150m 14:05.20 1200m 14:42.72 
 1250m 15:18.59 1300m 15:55.56 1350m 16:31.95 1400m 17:08.70 1450m 17:44.58 1500m 18:19.28   
8. Cameron Dunk 13 Prescot  18:40.48     
 50m    32.79 100m  1:09.25 150m  1:46.46 200m  2:23.68 250m  3:01.17 300m  3:38.42 350m  4:15.35 400m  4:52.79 
 450m  5:30.51 500m  6:07.64 550m  6:45.32 600m  7:23.28 650m  8:01.05 700m  8:39.09 750m  9:17.41 800m  9:55.39 
 850m 10:31.98 900m 11:10.54 950m 11:48.99 1000m 12:27.12 1050m 13:05.92 1100m 13:43.40 1150m 14:21.22 1200m 14:59.07 
 1250m 15:37.27 1300m 16:15.28 1350m 16:53.50 1400m 17:31.21 1450m 18:06.96 1500m 18:40.48   
9. Alexander Axford 13 Co Manch Aq  18:40.56     
 50m    31.92 100m  1:07.41 150m - 200m  2:22.25 250m  3:00.04 300m  3:37.68 350m  4:15.03 400m  4:52.74 
 450m  5:30.14 500m  6:07.38 550m  6:45.21 600m  7:22.73 650m  8:00.14 700m  8:38.30 750m  9:16.74 800m  9:54.99 
 850m 10:31.85 900m 11:10.26 950m 11:48.92 1000m 12:26.76 1050m 13:05.28 1100m 13:42.96 1150m 14:20.62 1200m 14:58.81 
 1250m 15:36.84 1300m 16:15.03 1350m 16:52.99 1400m 17:30.70 1450m 18:06.87 1500m 18:40.56   
10. Thomas Hamer 14 Burnley Aqua  18:45.66     
 50m    31.64 100m  1:05.45 150m  1:41.03 200m  2:16.48 250m  2:53.21 300m  3:29.42 350m  4:06.50 400m  4:43.70 
 450m  5:21.54 500m  5:59.11 550m  6:37.06 600m  7:14.83 650m  7:53.22 700m  8:31.35 750m  9:09.55 800m  9:47.33 
 850m 10:25.54 900m 11:03.71 950m 11:42.63 1000m 12:21.26 1050m 13:00.12 1100m 13:38.33 1150m 14:17.55 1200m 14:56.00 
 1250m 15:34.86 1300m 16:13.53 1350m 16:52.18 1400m 17:30.56 1450m 18:09.03 1500m 18:45.66   
11. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle  19:17.19     
 50m    34.53 100m  1:12.11 150m  1:50.94 200m  2:29.07 250m  3:08.55 300m  3:47.38 350m  4:26.98 400m  5:05.21 
 450m  5:44.28 500m  6:22.62 550m  7:01.65 600m  7:39.99 650m  8:19.27 700m  8:57.25 750m  9:36.75 800m 10:15.17 
 850m 10:54.33 900m 11:33.41 950m 12:13.29 1000m 12:52.04 1050m 13:31.86 1100m 14:09.71 1150m 14:49.28 1200m 15:28.19 
 1250m 16:07.53 1300m 16:45.44 1350m 17:24.35 1400m 18:02.75 1450m 18:41.31 1500m 19:17.19   
12. Padlo Moniz 12 Southport  19:22.66     
 50m    33.80 100m  1:11.75 150m  1:50.16 200m  2:28.75 250m  3:07.52 300m  3:46.11 350m  4:25.09 400m  5:03.72 
 450m  5:42.60 500m  6:21.63 550m  7:00.78 600m  7:39.99 650m  8:19.36 700m  8:58.45 750m  9:38.27 800m 10:17.03 
 850m 10:56.53 900m 11:35.90 950m 12:15.55 1000m 12:54.80 1050m 13:34.50 1100m 14:13.74 1150m 14:53.27 1200m 15:32.26 
 1250m 16:11.03 1300m 16:50.17 1350m 17:28.92 1400m 18:07.72 1450m 18:46.33 1500m 19:22.66   
13. James Cross 12 Wigan BEST  19:30.73     
 50m    33.33 100m  1:11.28 150m  1:49.85 200m  2:28.52 250m  3:07.10 300m  3:46.13 350m  4:24.99 400m  5:03.05 
 450m  5:42.26 500m  6:21.12 550m  7:00.66 600m  7:39.73 650m  8:18.96 700m  8:58.14 750m  9:37.67 800m 10:16.22 
 850m 10:55.86 900m 11:35.36 950m 12:15.30 1000m 12:54.65 1050m 13:34.24 1100m 14:13.86 1150m 14:53.72 1200m 15:33.18 
 1250m 16:12.67 1300m 16:52.50 1350m 17:31.48 1400m 18:11.79 1450m 18:52.00 1500m 19:30.73   
14. George Robinson 12 Preston  20:02.11     
 50m    35.20 100m  1:14.60 150m  1:55.10 200m  2:35.15 250m  3:15.80 300m  3:56.41 350m  4:37.15 400m  5:17.87 
 450m  5:58.66 500m  6:38.68 550m  7:19.20 600m  7:59.90 650m  8:40.46 700m  9:20.52 750m 10:00.83 800m 10:40.83 
 850m 11:21.68 900m 12:01.48 950m 12:42.29 1000m 13:22.44 1050m 14:03.28 1100m 14:43.35 1150m 15:23.17 1200m 16:03.41 
 1250m 16:44.24 1300m 17:24.60 1350m 18:05.14 1400m 18:44.62 1450m 19:24.44 1500m 20:02.11   
15. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro  20:08.19     
 50m    36.16 100m  1:15.96 150m  1:56.22 200m  2:36.14 250m  3:17.31 300m  3:57.82 350m  4:38.40 400m  5:18.87 
 450m  6:00.03 500m  6:39.89 550m  7:20.27 600m  8:00.41 650m  8:40.98 700m  9:20.81 750m 10:01.72 800m 10:42.11 
 850m 11:22.94 900m 12:03.24 950m 12:44.03 1000m 13:24.23 1050m 14:04.96 1100m 14:45.77 1150m 15:25.86 1200m 16:06.71 
 1250m 16:47.17 1300m 17:27.54 1350m 18:08.57 1400m 18:49.05 1450m 19:29.43 1500m 20:08.19   
16. Brandon Davies 12 Leyland Barr  20:20.90     
 50m    34.80 100m  1:14.38 150m  1:54.46 200m  2:35.31 250m  3:14.88 300m  3:56.03 350m  4:37.05 400m  5:18.94 
 450m  6:00.05 500m  6:41.93 550m  7:23.19 600m  8:04.98 650m  8:45.82 700m  9:27.67 750m 10:06.74 800m 10:46.38 
 850m 11:25.78 900m 12:06.80 950m 12:48.04 1000m 13:30.48 1050m 14:11.99 1100m 14:54.58 1150m 15:35.77 1200m 16:17.77 
 1250m 16:59.43 1300m 17:40.96 1350m 18:20.95 1400m 19:01.10 1450m 19:40.93 1500m 20:20.90   
 


